
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1214
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2000
TRANSPORT CORRIDOR BETWEEN INDIA AND RUSSIA
GADDAM GANGA REDDY

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether an agreement has been reached between India and Russia to construct a north-south transport corridor (highway) through Iran for linking Russia with India;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of hurdles being experienced in finalising this proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C. KHANDURI, AVSM )

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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